Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940

Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

August 13, 2015

Dennis N Winters Attorney at Law PSC 125 W Broad Street Central City, KENTUCKY 42330

Re: Case No 2015-0279

Muhlenberg County Water District

.

The Commission Staff has reviewed **Muhlenberg County Water District** application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to: 807 KAR 5:001 Section 4 (3)

Name, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail Address of submitting party or attorney.

- (b) Copies of franchises or permits to show that the proper Public authority for the proposed construction or extension If not previously filed with the commission.
- (d)(2) Plans and specifications and drawings of the proposed Plant, equipment, and facilities
- (e) The matter in detail in which the applicant proposed to Finance the proposed construction or extension.
- (f) An estimated annual cost of operation after the proposed Facilities are placed into service.



KRS 322.340

Engineering plans, specifications, drawings, plats and reports For the proposed construction or extension prepared by a Registered engineer, must be signed, sealed, and dated by an Engineer registered in Kentucky.

Please provide the requested information within 15 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-782-2629.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Line Saulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/tw



Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov David L. Armstrong Chalrman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Commissioner

August 13, 2015

Muhlenberg County Water District 301 Dean Road P. O. Box 348 Greenville, KY 42345

Re: Case No 2015-0279

Muhlenberg County Water District

The Commission Staff has reviewed **Muhlenberg County Water District** application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to: 807 KAR 5:001 Section 4 (3)

Name, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail Address of submitting party or attorney.

- (b) Copies of franchises or permits to show that the proper Public authority for the proposed construction or extension If not previously filed with the commission.
- (d)(2) Plans and specifications and drawings of the proposed Plant, equipment, and facilities
- (e) The matter in detail in which the applicant proposed to Finance the proposed construction or extension.
- (f) An estimated annual cost of operation after the proposed Facilities are placed into service.



KRS 322.340

Engineering plans, specifications, drawings, plats and reports For the proposed construction or extension prepared by a Registered engineer, must be signed, sealed, and dated by an Engineer registered in Kentucky.

Please provide the requested information within 15 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-782-2629.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/tw



*Muhlenberg County Water District 301 Dean Road P. O. Box 348 Greenville, KY 42345

*Dennis N Winters Attorney at Law PSC 125 W Broad Street Central City, KENTUCKY 42330